CITY OF LIVONIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
SITE PLAN DESIGN STANDARDS
Engineering Division
CITY OF LIVONIA
33000 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE
LIVONIA, MI 48154

5. Existing and proposed ground elevation along the route of the
sewer
6. Progressive numbering system (number all manholes on plan
and profile sheets)
7. All utility crossings
8. Special backfill areas
9. Provisions for infiltration testing
K.  MISCELLANEOUS
1. Downspouts, weep tile, footing drains, or any conduit that carries
storm or ground water shall not be allowed to discharge into the
sanitary system.
2. There shall be a 10-foot separation between the proposed sanitary
sewer and the water main.
3. The City of Livonia Standard Sanitary Sewer Notes shall appear on
the plans.
4. A quantity list itemized all proposed public sanitary sewer
construction must appear on the plans.
5. The plans shall also meet the requirements outlined in the Wayne
County Department of Environment, Sanitary Sewer Approval
Checklist (see Appendix F).
L. STANDARD SANITARY SEWER NOTES
1. No connections receiving storm water, surface water, or ground
water shall be made to sanitary sewers.
2. Infiltration for any sections of sewers between manholes shall not
exceed 100 gal/inch dia./mile/24 hours.
3. No footing drains shall be connected to the building sewer.
 Page | 19 of 32
4. Differential of excavation around existing manholes shall not
exceed 6-feet.
5. All manholes and covers shall be in accordance with current
standards of the City of Livonia and the Wayne County Department
of Public Works.
6. Testing methods in accordance with current Sewer Use Regulations
of the Wayne County Department of Public Works shall be required
prior to approval by the City of Livonia.  (Television, air tests, etc.)
7. All sanitary sewer pipes shall be ASTM D-2680 ABS or PVC
composite (truss) pipe with cement solvent joints for ABS pipe of slip
joints for the PVC Truss pipe.
8. A 6-inch ABS, PVC Schedule 40 or SDR 23.5 house lead shall be
installed from the sanitary sewer to a point 5-feet inside the property
line.
9. Sanitary manholes shall be constructed in accordance with Wayne County
D.P.W. Detail W.C.D-1 (Standard manhole for 8” through 24”) Covers
shall be W.C.D.C-1 unless within easement area where cover shall be
W.C.D-11 (E.J.I.W. 1040 PT.)
10. Contractor shall notify Wayne County Engineering Division, Permit Office
at (734) 595-6504 (ext. 2009) prior to construction.
 Page | 20 of 32
VI.  STORM SEWER
A. GENERAL
1. All construction must conform to the City of Livonia Standard
Specifications and Standard Details.
2. Storm Water Management shall conform with Wayne County Storm Water
Management Program Requirements.
3. The City of Livonia Standard Storm Sewer Notes shall appear on the plan.
4. Underground drainage facilities will generally be required, sheet flow unto
adjacent parcels or right-of-way shall not be allowed.  All on-site run-off
must be accommodated and discharged in a controlled manner.  The
minimum pipe size shall be 12-inches.   A minimum pipe size of 12-inches
shall also be required for all storm sewers taps from the public system to
the first structure upstream.
5. Sump pump discharge must be directed into the storm sewer via an